7

e w

ForM G-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcCTs 1S528%)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tur DEpARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

To Je Rogerson (91 acres) Union Gesoline & 0il Corpeoration

S ot o ook SO SN AL SRR TSy S s e hR s e NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Moundsville, West Virginie : 209 Riley Law Bldg., Wheeling, W, Va.

"""""'""""""'"'"'"""';;;é;;;'""""""""""""""""‘"" T iR -C-;MPLETE ADDRESS

_Burton Coal Co. . (22 acres) . . ... e TR 1936

o/o_Re#d,Smith,Shaw & MéClay=7th Floor Church ki
Union Trust Bldg.jporessPittsburgh, Ple | oo s
............................. e S oAt conWeee. - o County
------ COAL OPERATOR OR~ COAL OWNER V\ﬁ
. dg)e Well Mo A= l¥T = o e
"""""""""""""""""""" ADDRESS \% : 3
_Elizaboth P, Oliver win ] b

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

...... January 26th, 1911 ..., made by.. Elizabeth P, Oliver, widew, to
The Whe__e}ing Na:.b.m‘a'l Gas L. TSR AR S NS , and recorded on the....géﬁh....day
o AN A , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 7=A , page 285

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.. this day.... before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION,

Very truly yours,

WeLL oPERATOR Supéz:in‘!:andsntg
209 Riley Law Building

STREET

Wheeling 09/29/2023

CITY OR TOWN

of

Address
Well Operator

West Virginis,

STATE

*Section 3 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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/4 UNION GASOLINE AND OIL CORPORATION

209 RILEY LAw BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

May 13, 1936

West Virginia Uepartment of Mines
Oid and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Attached please find notice of proposed
location of oil and gas well on the Elizabeth
P, Oliver Farm, Church Distriect, Wetzel County,
West Virginia. : :

Similiar notices of this location, blue
prints of the same have been mailed this day
to the following coal owners: ;

T. J. Rogers, Voundsville, West Virginia
and Burton Coal Company, ¢/o Reed Smith Shaw
& MeClay Esgs., 7th Floor Union Trust Building,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylwsania,

Yours truly,

Union Gasoline & 0il Corporation

Superintendent
PT:EA

09/29/2023






UNION GASOLINE AND OiL CORPORATION

209 RILEY LAw BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

August,13,1936.

Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston,West Virginia,
Dear Sirs;

Attached please find "Preliminary
Data Sheet No.1" and®"Completion Data Sheet
No.2",both in duplicate,covering our well
number U-775 recently completed on the
Elizabeth P.Oliver farm in Church District,

Wetzel County,West Virginia.

Yours truly,

UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION.

: perintendent.

{
S

w/T.

09/29/2023



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. 1

File No : Well No...2.=.T15.

Union Gasoline & 0il Corperation Company, of..... 209 Riley Law Bldg.,

Wheeling, W. Va., S thi Mrs. Elizabeth P, Oliver R
containing 113 acres. Location
Churech District, in Wetzel County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by..... Ns..E. Oliver, Glover Gap, W. Va.

of Glover Gap, W, Va., address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Union Gasoline & 0Oil Corperation of Yheeling, W. Va.

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Wet-119 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
May 25th 1936
] Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, 1162'3 Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized >casings used in the well.

feet. 16! size. Wood conductor.
316'2" feet 10" size, csg 1556' fobts = Blﬂ.;" ........... sized csg.
209" feet 50 i feet sized esg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
packer of. size, set at
packer of size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
Coal was encountered at 525 feet; thickness....... 50 inches, and at. 770
feet; thickness 60 . inches; and at 868 feet; thickness 108 inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)
August 12th, 19%6
Date.

SQLINE. &.0IL.CORPCHADI28/2 09S8r.

y 4
(riTLE) Supetintendent,

Approved.....UNION G.

By...‘ geifises
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Union Gasolimne & 0il Corporation

Company

....... Address

X My

)19
Lo

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

No. 2

Well No_ 115 FORMATION RECORD
Elizebeth P, Oliver fearm
Name Color Character o?il\'v?t‘:r Top Bottom | Thickness DTZ;:}\ Remarks
S0il 0 16
J1late 16 50
Sand 50 70
3late & Lime 70 260 ger houp
sand 260 275 |5 ba.ilersﬁza.ter at 265
3late & Lime 275 525
Joal 525 530
31late 530 565
31luff Send 565 625
“ime 625 660
Slate 660 668
Jime 668 770
iepletown Coal 770 775
>ittsburgh Coal 868 877 |Steel Line run to top of
Lime 877 890 Pittsburgh Coal
Slate 890 920
Red Rook 920 930
S1late 930 960
Lime 960 990
31late 990 99l
furphy Sand 99l 1032
Slate 1032 1035
Lime 1035 1045
Red Rock 10)45 1050
Lime 1050 1075
Red Rock 1075 1085
Slate 1085 1100
Red Rock 1100 1120
Slete 1120 1150
ted Rock 1150 1160 >,
Sand 1160 1190 | Showing|of gaq at 1165
ime 1190 1225
Little Dunkard 1225 1239 | 83" coller run} on bottom of
Slate 1239 1312 83" ¢asing{ Depth placed
Lime 1312 1320 in hole 13%6' Steel Line
51ete 1320 1350 measyrement
3ig Dunkerd 1350 1130
S1ate 110 14,60
Lime 1,60 1500
S1late 1500 1505
yas Sand 1505 1538
3late & Shells 1538 1615
*irst Salt Sand 1615 1705 Water 1/p bail%r per hour at
Slate 1705 1755 16551
Sand 1755 1785 ;
Slate & Shells 1785 1865
Continued
shot
Well was not shot at.................. feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at.............. feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was hole.
dry
J 2
Approved
Date - T G 0972972023

3,

EE
=3
&
&

formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
eological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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e | olL or Gas werL 01l well

""" Loy COMPLETION DATA SHEET
209 Riley Law Building, Wheeling, WVe Address No. 2
WeLL No. =267 Fanm._ Blizabeth P Oliver FORMATION RECORD
g
Name Color Character Ok fine. Top Bottom | Thickness | jOt% | Remarks
Sand 1865 1925
Slate & Shells 1925 1970
Lime 1970 2000
Slate 2000 2005
Lime 2005 | 2015
Slate 2015 2057
Little Lime 2057 2065 |Steel line run at 2059
Pencil Cave 2065 2069 :
Big Lime 2069 | 2127 |6 5/8" gteel shoe was run on
Big Injun 2127 2368 casin;. Depth pleced in
Slate 2368 2373 hole 3096', | Shee was 12!
Lime 2373% 2385 long. [Steel [Line measuremen
Slate & Shells , 2385 | 245 '
Lime 2Lh5
Slate 2165 2500
Lime 2500 2520
Sleate 2520 2580
Lime 2580 2600
Slate & Shells 2600 2735
Sand 2735 | 2760
Slete & Shells 2760 283%3
Sand 2833 28,3
Slate 2843 2865
30=Foot Sand _ 2865 2875 Steel line riyn at 2875
Slate ' : 2875 2887 Show of gas in 30=Foot at
Sand 2887 2900 2870
Slate 2900 2925
Gordon Stray 2925 298l
Slate & Brale A 298l | 3014
Gordon Sand 301l 305L
0il Pay 3048 | 3053
Total depth 3054 |Hole reduced ﬁo 5 3/16" at
3016 ti 3054 Steel line run
at 3016, Ga.q at 3051=3053% -
shot
Well was not shot at................. feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt s salt
Fresh water at ... ... feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was hole.
B UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION,
A“S“"t 12'53:“19360 Approved..(. { W

- oW supepiybo)EDDA

ttom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
g}%r,ppgr geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly nseq\ in the district for such strata.
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¢ FERC-121

? 1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not svnileble, leave blank. 14 digits.)

B
2.0 Type of determinstion being sought: 108 Mg Lo 904
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest leti OiL & GAS IV

i of t completion sEat i
locstion: (Only needed if sections 103 ) PT. aoF N‘thS
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.) LhoE

4.0 Name, sddress and code number of
spplicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. If code number not
availsble, leave blank.)

L &M 0il & Gas Inc.

Name Seller Code

7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

2770 0261 ]| 027k 3305

8.0 Maximum lawful rate:

|
I
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
: 2
Street ¥
: Knob Fork P W 26579 :
H City : State Zip Code .
5.0 Locstion of this well: [Complete (a) : Bk, .
or (b).] urc .
(a) For onshore wells ‘ | Field Name y
(35 lmm mmmum for fuld : U wWv
~ neme.)’ | County K State
(b} For OCS wells: :
: Area Name Block Number
; Date of Lease:
. | O S T O O
| Mo. Day VYr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number }
of n?is well: (35 letters and digits i Oliver #1
> maximum.) i
. (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
' of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) !
i
6.0 (s) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | "
maximum. If code number not | Columbia Gas 004030
availsble, ieave biank.) | Name uyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: {
: Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
| 1.0 MMcf.
1
L}
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).]
t
|
|
[
|
|
|
1
|
I
I
|
l

(As of filing date. Complete to 3 0 v

i s BTTD. [0063 | 027k | 2598 |.»
9.0 Person responsible for m; application:

L& M 01.1 & Gas Inc. -
TR ol .
y Juris. Agency
AUG'TT 7985 ™ el £ Lo M

L gnature

Date Received by FERC ’ 6-20—82 775_2177
: Date Application is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2 2

e e

09/29/2023




Ve A 3 )
il S DATE: UA N 1 l 798? BUYER-SELLER CODE
PARTICIPANTS:

werLeoreratoR: W % M Ol ¥ Gas Th CW,’("W) =
FIRST PURCHASER: /’JM@

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

JX0% || 05 /83 : 019 iy

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING -

_ITEM NO. o _ | *
1; :‘AF‘ERC‘ —1'21- - / Itéms not completed - Line No. T

2. 1IV-1 Agent / :ro\w\ E-. LQ!&L\_L

3. IV-2 Well Permit >

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat L

5. 1IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening -

6. IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only — Was 0il Produced? - Ratio

7. 1IV-39 Annual Production 29 Wmﬁz‘é( ~§jeats

8. 1IV-40 90 day Production Zo : Days off line: i

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 -(§6)- 57 - 58 Complece? Y Affidavit Signed /

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses -
i ﬁppr‘al/a ?—/,2 36

(5) Date commenced: ° . Date completed - - Deepened _ - N

(5) Production Depth: X §70 5 345/";5

(5) Production Formation: 30 {Od‘f. 60/9/0,'

7
(5) Final Open Flow: /VJ o
(5) After Frac. R. P. »% ﬂ S
S ———_\
(6) Other Gas Test: -
Lt 274 @2~
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 3 (4= - /‘/(E,,lmx /.8 6’5/
v -
= 139

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days ¢p- z i///C,Lj,,; 3p- /.5 ﬁB)

(8) Line Pressure: ﬂ//? PSIG from Dailv Repor-

(5) 0il Production: (Pc From Completion Report 33/5—4*}’
10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done /‘/0
10-17. Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? /

09/29/2023

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? 1, @_§
b

‘dditional information — Does computer program confirm?

‘as Determination Objected to By Whom?
S ——

;%
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FORM IV-56WC ' - y

fllcvoru)
12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed ahove:;

Weil records examined and gas. & 0il production for 1980-1981
posted to IV-39, Annual report of production

Are you aware of any other inffmtlon which would tend to be inconsistent with the
‘wformurion specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. :

e

AFF1DAVIT

I, (%)\m ELﬂdé//é , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manmer
herein described, that the informatioa contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

& M 0il & Ggs Ing
£

ident

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
CounTY OF Wetzel . TO WIT:

I,ﬁ&td&h@.ﬂ A‘/ﬂn \Sé@,’,&,, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that _John E. Lavelle » whose name is signed to the writing ahove, bearing date

the 7 day of , 19 Y2 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and officisl seal this /_ day of W ; 19_?,_2
My term of office expires on the {a day of j’u«,&, , 19 ,-fi A
124

¢ , Notary éu)%ffc < ‘

AMozATAL KAL) 09/29/2023

5 ‘r,

~
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" PORM IV-56We
- [12-783

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
"———'*——__.__
STRIPPER GAS WELL

NGPA Seetion 108

DESIGNATED AGENT

Date 6"20': , 19 82
32:{‘&?.3 Oliver #1
APT Well o2

) ] DS L |
= SE':'Z_F' etfnety : P'e'eri?

Same as operator

ADDRESS _
WELL OPERATOR _L&M Oll & Gas Inc. LOCATION: Elevation N/A‘
appress___ KRob Fork, b Watershed ___ LONg Drain
. , Dise. Church councy Wetzel quag Littletan
5 -GAS PURCHASERColumbia Gas Trans.Corpe. Gas Purchase Contract No. 0OCLO30 L
AnoressP.0. Box 1273 Meter Chart Code _ 2038972
Charleston, WV 25325 Date of Cantract _ ]Ow=f=32 :
» %* * * * %* * %* * * * * * »* E * %

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment us
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has heen in

ed for the well for the Previous

production. TInclude a complete

list of equipment or processes used in comnection with recognized enhanced recovery gechniques during

completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard gas & oil well agreement with no extraordinary

lease production equipment

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibilit

(including production records, B&O T.
indicate the i

ocation of sueh rvecords:

ax Records and royalty Payment records) and

Kl1 records located at office of operator

ﬂm Fork’ Wv

09/29/2023
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FORM IV-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date _6=20= 19 82
{12-78) : : —
. EPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
; - well No. _Qliver #1 _
AP Well
No. 47 - - 0”?
State ounty Permit
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File No.
(1T Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR_I&M Oil & Gas Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT __Same
ADDRESS Kncb Fork, WV 26579 ADDRESS
Gas Purchase Contract No.2038972 and Date 12 = 8 =32

“(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code

Columbia Gas Transmission Corpe.

Name of Fi_st Purchaser

- Po0Oe Box 1273
'. A o —— ton;swet or P. 0. Box) 25325
s ks e DVET) —_ (State) (ZTp Code)
FER'C. S¢1ici' Code B » FERC Buyer Code 001030

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

108
E3 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Tection of NGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

fected well. , '
] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected we S 011 & s T, -

N (Pr Title

Street or P. 0. Box

Knob Fork, WV 26579

City State (Zip Code)
-217

(A(:%(Tm. '??Z\%rae N;?ber

ode

; (Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, {f known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,( ] for certification of the above described
well as mE:ing the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

(NGPA) ; lor for determinat that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA): or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA)
All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of o 19 , at

the office of the 0il and Cas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
be heard. there will be 2 public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well (] is. (] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless ob{cctiam are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held eéxcept on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
80 to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AUG 111982

Date received by
Jurisdictional Agency

© 09/29/2023
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39 40

3 B o .; 2 . LATITUDE
| i B
- . °N
o
, ©
JE.MQRRIS
= LJ;
[a)
. B
-2 . 2
PROPOSED LOCATION Vv S
ELEVATION 1162.82 F
>
) [ 4
_ o o [
L3 N ¥
I . W g
e X
G. THOMAS
GLOVER Port of 9/A. Cas/ of
= 7.J. Rogerson R.O.
EL1ZABETH P OLIVER
e o (7]
uo
2 C.sMITH
©
: “G.&M-SOLES
L. N
> SeMIrc
~
‘ 2

COMPANYUNION GASOLINE &0IL CORPORATION

ADDRESS RILEY LAW BUILDING WHEELINGWVA

ELIZABETH P OLIVER

FARM
TRACT _ACRES_I13 | Fasg NOo._2745 |
WELL(FARM) NO.____3 SERIALNO._YU= 775
QUADRANGLE MANNINGTON N.W.

COUNTY ; WETZEL

DISTR}/}T CHURCH _

ENGINEER A Ao DoSnor

FILE NO.

ENGINEERS REGISTRATION NO.

2460

DRAWING NO. Y —-7-364

DATE

4-29-36

SCALE 800

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE no._ Y E T-119

—09729/2023

+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WEILL ON UNITED STATES
TCPOGRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE I TO 62500 LATI-
TUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES SEING REPRESENTED
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